505503890 05/31/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5550694

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY [ΔΑΤΑ				
			Name	Execution Date	
JOERG THOMAS REG	iULA			10/12/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Name:		Diagn	nostics GmbH		
Street Address:	Sandh	ofer St	trasse 116		
City:	Mannh	eim			
State/Country:	GERM	ANY			
Postal Code:	68305				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type	•		Number		
Application Number:		15067	7024		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
		(650)	952-9881		
		o the e	e-mail address first; if that is unsucc nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via		
Phone:	•		467-0481		
Email:		joanlr	m@gene.com		
Correspondent Name	:		CI H. ROPP		
Address Line 1:			AWAY		
Address Line 4:		SOUT	TH SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94	4080	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			P32429-US-1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		TRACI H. ROPP			
SIGNATURE:		/TRACI H. ROPP/			
JANATONE.	DATE SIGNED:		05/31/2019		
DATE SIGNED:					
DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	_to_GMB	H#pag	ge1.tif		
DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=P32429_Regula source=P32429_Regula			-		
DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=P32429_Regula	_to_GMB	H#pag	ge2.tif		

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

I/We, the undersigned

Inventor(s)	Employed by:
Joerg Thomas Regula, scientist, a German citizen, Innerkoflerstrasse 17B, 81377 Muenchen, Germany	Roche Diagnostics GmbH

hereinafter ASSIGNOR(S), herewith declare that I am/we are joint inventor(s) together with

Inventor(s)	Employed by:
 Maria Amann, senior scientist, a German citizen, Neugutstrasse 55, CH-8600 Duebendorf, Switzerland 	Roche Glycart AG
2. Peter Bruenker, molecular biologist, a German citizen, Burgwiesenstrasse 3c, CH-8335 Hittnau, Switzerland	Roche Glycart AG
 Christina Claus, scientist, a German citizen, Limmatauweg 3, CH-5408 Ennetbaden, Switzerland 	Roche Glycart AG
 Claudia Ferrara Koller, scientist, a Swiss citizen, Goeblistrasse 12, CH-6300 Zug, Switzerland 	Roche Glycart AG
 Sandra Grau-Richards, scientist, a German citizen Breitestrasse 16, CH-8903 Birmensdorf ZH, Switzerland 	Roche Glycart AG
 Christian Klein, scientist, a German citizen, Chapfstrasse 26B, 8906 Bonstetten, Switzerland 	Roche Glycart AG
 Victor Levitsky, principle scientist, a Swedish citizen, Doernleckerstrasse 9, CH-8952 Schlieren, Switzerland 	Roche Glycart AG
 Ekkehard Moessner, scientist, a German citizen, Felsenburgweg 5, CH-8280 Kreuzlingen, Switzerland 	Roche Glycart AG
 Pablo Umaña, chief scientific officer, a Costa Rican citizen, Felsenrainstrasse 28, CH-8832 Wollerau, Switzerland 	Roche Glycart AG

hereinafter CO-INVENTOR(S)

of the invention entitled:

ANTIGEN BINDING MOLECULES COMPRISING A TNF FAMILY LIGAND TRIMER

for which (a) priority application(s) was (were) filed with the

Patent Office European Patent Office

coropour r atom omo

as outlined below:

Case No.	Country	Filing Date	Serial No.
P32429	EP1	3 September 2015	15183736.6
P32429	EP2	2 October 2015	15188142.2

ASSIGNOR(S) acknowledge(s) the previous transfer to

Roche Diagnostics GmbH Sandhofer Strasse 116 68305 Mannheim Germany

PATENT REEL: 049339 FRAME: 0069

Case No. P32429 EP1/EP2

hereinafter ASSIGNEE, of all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the priority application(s) set forth above by operation of law, contract, or otherwise.

As far as right, title, and interest of the ASSIGNOR(S) in, to, and deriving from the inventions disclosed in the patent application(s) set forth above may not have been transferred to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR(S) herewith assign(s) to ASSIGNEE all right, title, and interest in, to, and deriving from the invention and to the above priority application(s), including the right to claim priority.

The assignment of the rights of the CO-INVENTOR(S) is subject to a separate assignment agreement. ASSIGNOR(S) explicitly approve(s) that assignment.

ASSIGNEE by virtue of this assignment thereof shall have the exclusive right and is fully entitled to claim priority of the priority application(s) set forth above, to apply for, obtain, and own patents worldwide in its own name and at its own costs that claim priority to and are based in whole or in part on the priority application(s), to maintain any patent granted thereupon and to discontinue any patents or patent applications as it deems appropriate.

ASSIGNOR(S)

heng 12.10.2015 Jong K

ASSIGNEE

Roche Diagnostics GmbH

Yembers, Od. 15, 2015

werner Naser Mandatory

Alexander Skolaut Mandatory

PATENT REEL: 049339 FRAME: 0070 File-No. R 1654 / 2015 of October 12, 2015 / al

I hereby certify that the document affixed and sealed hereto was signed today in my presence by

Mr. Dr. Jörg Thomas Regula, born April 5, 1971, resident Innerkoflerstraße 17B, 81377 München identified by his German identity card.

Penzberg, October 12, 2015

4

Dr. Manfred Reisnecker, Notary in Weitheim i. OB, Federal Republic of Germany

File-No. S 1576 / 2015

of October 15, 2015 \checkmark al

I hereby certify that the document affixed and sealed hereto was signed today in my presence by

- Mr. Dr. Werner Naser, born May 25, 1955, business address: Nonnenwald 2, 82377 Penzberg, identified by his German identity card,
- 2. Mr. Dr. Alexander Skolaut, born April 2, 1974, business address: Nonnenwald 2, 82377 Penzberg, identified by his German passport,

Dr. Werner Naser and Dr. Alexander Skolaut are here acting on behalf of

Roche Diagnostics GmbH with its registered seat in Mannheim, HRB 3962

on the basis of the power of attorney, notarial deed no. 7 UR 1938/2013 and no. 7 UR 1936/2013, each notarized by notary Seeler in Mannheim (Notariat Mannheim VII), which was presented to me today as an original.

Penzberg, October 15, 2015

Dr. Benedikt Selbherr, Notary in Weilheim i. OB, Federal Republic of Germany

RECORDED: 05/31/2019